Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

William J. Adams 04/19/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachariah Clegg 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/02/2005 Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftleth Floor	SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date Edward P. Heaney Jr. 04/19/2005 Kurt A. Rapelje 04/19/2005 William J. Adams 04/19/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachary Andree 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/24/2005 Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Execution Number: Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugatin@jonesday.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugatin@jonesday.com Correspondence will be sent via US Fa DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fif	NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
Edward P. Heaney Jr. 04/19/2005 Kurt A. Rapelje 04/19/2005 Kurt A. Rapelje 04/19/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 COrrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rougarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flover Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
Kurt A. Rapelje 04/19/2005 William J. Adams 04/19/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachary Andree 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA State/Country Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State/Oxal State/O		1	Name	Execution Date		
William J. Adams 04/19/2005 Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zachariah Clegg 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/22/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/02/2005 Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 10928761 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 1: Cos Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Edward P. Heaney J	Ir.		04/19/2005		
Zachary Andree 04/28/2005 Zacharjah Clegg 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Computink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 ROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: tbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Kurt A. Rapelje			04/19/2005		
Zachariah Clegg 04/05/2005 James Darpinian 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 96601	William J. Adams			04/19/2005		
James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 90807 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Zachary Andree			04/28/2005		
James Darpinian 04/24/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 1: Cos Angeles, CALIFORNIA 96001	Zachariah Clegg			04/05/2005		
Zachary Dodds 04/02/2005 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Number Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	James Darpinian			04/24/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Compulink Management Center, Inc. Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Flifteth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Zachary Dodds			04/02/2005		
City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 Property Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Street Address:					
Street Address: 3545 Long Beach Boulevard City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	RECEIVING FARTT	DATA				
City: Long Beach State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 Property Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Postal Code: 90807 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Property Type Number Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 10928761 Fax Number: (213)243-2539 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Application Number: 10928761 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (213)243-2539 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Property 7	Property Type Number				
Fax Number:(213)243-2539Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:213-489-3939Email:rbugarin@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:JONES DAYAddress Line 1:555 South Flower StreetAddress Line 2:Fiftieth FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Application Number	: 10928	3761			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Phone: 213-489-3939 Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Email: rbugarin@jonesday.com Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: JONES DAY Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601						
Address Line 2: Fiftieth Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90601	Address Line 1:					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084815-100008						
500261484 PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 083	E00264404		<u>][</u>	PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0839		

Total Attachments: 40
source=DOC029#page1.tif
source=DOC029#page2.tif
source=DOC029#page3.tif
source=DOC029#page4.tif
source=DOC029#page5.tif
source=DOC029#page6.tif
source=DOC029#page7.tif
source=DOC029#page8.tif
source=DOC029#page9.tif
source=DOC029#page10.tif
source=DOC029#page11.tif
source=DOC029#page12.tif
source=DOC029#page13.tif
source=DOC029#page14.tif
source=DOC029#page15.tif
source=DOC029#page16.tif
source=DOC029#page17.tif
source=DOC029#page18.tif
source=DOC029#page19.tif
source=DOC029#page20.tif
source=DOC029#page21.tif
source=DOC029#page22.tif
source=DOC029#page23.tif
source=DOC029#page24.tif
source=DOC029#page25.tif
source=DOC029#page26.tif
source=DOC029#page27.tif
source=DOC029#page28.tif
source=DOC029#page29.tif
source=DOC029#page30.tif
source=DOC029#page31.tif
source=DOC029#page32.tif
source=DOC029#page33.tif
source=DOC029#page34.tif
source=DOC029#page35.tif
source=DOC029#page36.tif
source=DOC029#page37.tif
source=DOC029#page38.tif
source=DOC029#page39.tif
source=DOC029#page40.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Edward P. Heaney, Jr., Zachary Andree, Zachariah Clegg, James Darpinian, Kurt A. Rapelje, William J. Adams, Zachary Dodds, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled <u>Photographic Document Imaging System</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 26, 2004, under Attorney Docket No. 084815-100008 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/928,761; and

WHEREAS, Compulink Management Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its place of business at 3545 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California 90807, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0841

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Buch. Ch California, this 19 day of 2005. STATE OF California COUNTY OF X a Mugele

-05 before me, WilliAm J. ADAMS 5, personally appeared #RD P. Harris

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WILLIAM J. ADAMS Comm. # 1350378 DTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County Ny Comm. Expires April 9, 2006 🏴

Votary Public in and forsald County and State

LAI-2179794v1

2

WITNESS my hand at _	······································		
California, this day of			, 2005.
		Zachary Andree	an a - a - a - a - a - a - a - a - a - a
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before me,		, personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at _		······································	
California, this day of			, 2005.
		Zachariah Clegg	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		,
On	before me,		, personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at			
California, this day of			
		James Darpinian	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On b	efore me,		, personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at Lory Barch	Patent Attorney Docket: 084815-100008
California, this <u>19</u> day of <u>April</u> <u>Kurt A. Rapelje</u>	<u>a. K-fulje</u> , 2005.
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF La Angeles)	
On 4-19-05 before me, William, J.A. KURTA, Republic	Dames, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Man

(

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Pater Attorney Docket: 084815-10000
WITNESS my hand at <u>Xmm Beach</u> , Ca California, this <u>19</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2005.
William J. Adams
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Les AVIELES) SS
On Alan 19 2005 before me, Richard A. Harting, personally appeared William JACK ADAMS
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they

executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS



RICHARDA. HARTING Commission # 1350239 Notary Public - California Ş Los Angeles County My Comm. Expines Apr 8, 2008

Notary Public in another said County and State

, r

LAI-2179794v1

WITNESS my hand at			mamman and a subsection of the
California, this day of			, 2005.
		Zachary Dodds	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	_ before me,	, pei	sonally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Edward P. Heaney, Jr., Zachary Andree, Zachariah Clegg, James Darpinian, Kurt A. Rapelje, William J. Adams, Zachary Dodds, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled <u>Photographic Document Imaging System</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 26, 2004, under Attorney Docket No. 084815-100008 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/928,761; and

WHEREAS, Compulink Management Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its place of business at 3545 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California 90807, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0849

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my	hand at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
South Dakota, this	day of	, 2005.
		Edward P. Heaney, Jr.
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
On	before me,	, personally appeared

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at	Wobum,			
Massachusetts South Dakota, this 28th day of	april			, 2005.
	Υ.	Zachary Andree	andree	
		Zachary Andree		
Hassachusetts STATE OF Galifornia)			
COUNTY OF <u>Hiddlesex</u>) SS)			
On <u>4 28 15</u>	before me, <u>Zach</u>	any Andree	_, personally appea	ired

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

athen K. Kats

Notary Public in and for said County and State

KATHERINE K. BATTLES Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 6, 2009

		Patent
Attorney	Docket:	084815-100008

WITNESS my	hand at			,
South Dakota, this	day of			, 2005.
			Zachariah Clegg	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before	e me,		, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Patent
Attorney Docket:	084815-100008

WITNESS my har	nd at		
South Dakota, this	day of		, 2005.
		James Darpinian	**************************************
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before me,		_, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

		At	torney Docket: 084815-100008
WITNESS my h	nand at		
South Dakota, this	day of	aland and a surface of the surface o	, 2005.
		Kurt A. Rapelje	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) \$\$)		
On	before me,		_, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

WITNESS my har	nd at		
South Dakota, this	day of		, 2005.
		William J. Adams	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On	before me,	, p	ersonally appeared

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Attorney Docket: 084815-100008
WITNESS my hand at	
South Dakota, this day of	, 2005.
	Zachary Dodds
STATE OF California)) s COUNTY OF)	
On before me	, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Edward P. Heaney, Jr., Zachary Andree, Zachariah Clegg, James Darpinian, Kurt A. Rapelje, William J. Adams, Zachary Dodds, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled <u>Photographic Document Imaging System</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 26, 2004, under Attorney Docket No. 084815-100008 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/928,761; and

WHEREAS, Compulink Management Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its place of business at 3545 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California 90807, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my	hand at		
South Dakota, this	day of		2005.
		Edward P. Heaney, Jr.	
STATE OF California)) ss		
COUNTY OF			
On	before me,	, personally appeared	

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my ha	and at	······································
South Dakota, this	_day of	, 2005.
		Zachary Andree
STATE OF California)) ss	
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	, personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at	Seattle	
Washington South Dakota, this <u>5</u> th day of	April	, 2005.
	Zacharian Clegg	
Washington STATE OF Californ ia)	
COUNTY OF King) SS)	
On <u>April 5,2005</u> bef	ore me, Zaharigh Clegg,	personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Monthe

Notary Public in and for said County and State

		,	Attorney Docket:	084815-100008
WITNESS my hand at _				
South Dakota, this day of				, 2005.
		James Darpinian		na falanna dalah dangan sa sa paka sa ma
STATE OF California)) ss)			
On	_ before me,		, personally	appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

4

	Attorney Docket: 084815-100008
WITNESS my hand at	
South Dakota, this day of	, 2005.
	Kurt A. Rapelje
STATE OF California)) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On before me,	, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

WITNESS my h	and at		
South Dakota, this	day of		, 2005.
		William J. Adams	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before me,	, pers	onally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at _			······································
South Dakota, this day o	f		, 2005.
		Zachary Dodds	
STATE OF California)) ss		
COUNTY OF) 33		
On	before me,		, personally appeared

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

er 1 - 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Edward P. Heaney, Jr., Zachary Andree, Zachariah Clegg, James Darpinian, Kurt A. Rapelje, William J. Adams, Zachary Dodds, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled <u>Photographic Document Imaging System</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 26, 2004, under Attorney Docket No. 084815-100008 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/928,761; and

WHEREAS, Compulink Management Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its place of business at 3545 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California 90807, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0865

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my	hand at			t
South Dakota, this	day of		,	2005.
			Edward P. Heaney, Jr.	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		,
On	before	me,	, personally appeared	

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

~

			Attorney Docket:	Patent 084815-100008
WITNESS my hand at				
South Dakota, this day	of	······		, 2005.
		Zachariah Clegg		
STATE OF California)			
COUNTY OF) ss)			
On	before me,		, personally a	appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

				Attorney Docket:	084815-1000
- W	VITNESS my hand at _	Manhattan	Beach, (A	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
D South Da	Kota, this 24 day of	April	·		, 2005.
		1	gang	Summan	
			James Darpiniar		
07475 0		1			
	F California)) ss			
COUNTY	OF LOSANGE 155)			
Ċ	Dn April 21,2005	hefore ma -thro	/ calo oft	nomeneilu	appeared
	Jomes	Darginian	Lennarai	, personally	appeareo
Г	personally known to	•	to me on the basis o	of satisfactory eviden	ce to he the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent



		A	torney Docket: 084815-100008
WITNESS my I	nand at		
South Dakota, this	day of		, 2005.
		Kurt A. Rapelje	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before me,		, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

		Att	orney Docket:	084815-100008
WITNESS my h	hand at			
South Dakota, this	day of			, 2005.
		William J. Adams		
STATE OF California)			
COUNTY OF) SS)			
On	before me,		_, personally a	oppeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

			Attorney Docket:	084815-100008
WITNESS my hand at				
South Dakota, this day o				
		Zachary Dodds	94 - Marine M	
STATE OF California)			
COUNTY OF) ss)			
On	_ before me,		, personally	appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Edward P. Heaney, Jr., Zachary Andree, Zachariah Clegg, James Darpinian, Kurt A. Rapelje, William J. Adams, Zachary Dodds, all citizens of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled <u>Photographic Document Imaging System</u> for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 26, 2004, under Attorney Docket No. 084815-100008 and assigned United States Application Serial No. 10/928,761; and

WHEREAS, Compulink Management Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having its place of business at 3545 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, California 90807, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 019182 FRAME: 0873

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my I	hand at			
South Dakota, this	day of			005.
			Edward P. Heaney, Jr.	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF	,) SS)		
On	befor	e me,	, personally appeared	

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

			Attorney Docket: 084815-100008
WITNESS my hand	at		
South Dakota, this da	y of		, 2005.
		Zachary Andree	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) SS)		
On	before me,		, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Patent

	Patent
Attorney Docket:	084815-100008

WITNESS my hand a			
South Dakota, this day	of		, 2005.
		Zachariah Clegg	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF)) ss		
			, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Patent
Attorney Docket:	084815-100008

WITNESS my hand at			
South Dakota, this day of			, 2005.
		James Darpinian	
STATE OF California)) ss		
COUNTY OF) 33		
On b	efore me,		, personally appeared

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand at _			
South Dakota, this day of	<u>.</u>		, 2005.
		Kurt A. Rapelje	
STATE OF California)		
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On			. personally appeared
		······································	,,,,,

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

		Patent
Attorney	Docket:	084815-100008

WITNESS my ha	S my hand at,			
South Dakota, this	day of		, 2005.	
		William J. Adams		
STATE OF California)) ss)			
On	before me,	, perso	nally appeared	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

* ₁

Patent Attorney Docket: 084815-100008 WITNESS my hand at Upbard, California USA
Zachary Dodds
STATE OF California) SS COUNTY OF San Bernardino) SS COUNTY OF San Bernardino) SS My Cemm Expires Dec. 30, 2007
On <u>April 7, 2005</u> before me, <u>Amy L. Coletta</u> , <u>Notayful</u> , personally appeared <u>Zachary B</u> <u>Dodds</u> [X] personally known to me - OR -] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

UZ

Notary Public in and for said County and State

LAI-2179794v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

• +